
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:420
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
PRINTING OF INDIAN CURRENCY BY FOREIGN CORPORATIONS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received proposals from foreign corporations to print Indian Currency in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any decision has been taken to accord permission to foreign companies to enter in this sector; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b),(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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